FOF (Kev	H 1641 100) HOLE HAIR HAIR HAIR HAI III	_ 12-06-1	999	Т	Docket No.:
OME	1-17-1999			1	3711
- 310	k TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #61			▼	▼ ▼
To the mond	rable Commissioner of Pate	1012147	97	ne attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.
The Sherw 101 Prospe	nveying party(ies): in-Williams Company ect Avenue, NW OH 44115-1075	11.17.99	2. Name and	address of receivi WIMC, Inc. dress: Suite 522	ng party(ies):
Corporat J Other Additional name Nature of co Assignm J Security J Other Execution Date 4 Application	Partnership clon-State Ohio s(s) of conveying party(ies) conveyance:	Association Limited Partnership Yes No Merger Change of Name	City: Wilm Individua Associa General Limited Corpora Other If assignee is designation is (Designations Additional name	al(s) citizenship tion Partnership Partnership ition-State Delay	State: DE ZIP: 19801 Yare Inited States, a domestic Yes N Occument from Yes N
concerning Name: Ro	address of party to whom co document should be mailed bert E. McDonald, Esq fress: c/o The Sherwin-Wi		registration	☑ No er of applications as involved:	
	land Bldg Legal Dept.				to deposit account
City: Cleve	land State:	OH ZIP: 44115			
1 FC:481 9 S atement a To the best of the original Donald J. 1	of my knowledge and belief al document Puglisi ne of Person Signing)) lugli Signature		ttached copy is a true copy II/15/59 Date
	· Juli	TT. T. Pages moldaring COV	o. ooot, attacilii	TRA	DEMARK

REEL: 001995 FRAME: 0643

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that The Sherwin-Williams Company, an Ohio corporation with its principal place of business at 101 Prospect Avenue NW. Cleveland, Ohio 44115-1075, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto SWIMC. Inc., a Delaware corporation with its only place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, New Castle County, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, all of its ownership right, title and interest in and to the tradenames, trademarks and service marks and all goodwill associated therewith, together with all registrations thereof and pending applications therefor (collectively, the "Trademarks"), described in the attached Schedule Α.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Sherwin-Williams Company, through its authorized officers, has executed this instrument, effective as of this 26th day of July, 1999, and affixed its corporate seal hereunto.

By

[SEAL] Attest:

Associate General Counsel

THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY

Louis E. Stellat**ø**

Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001995 FRAME: 0644

STATE OF OHIO)
)SS.
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)

On the 15th day of November, 1999, before me. the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared LOUIS E. STELLATO, who acknowledged himself to be the VICE PRESIDENT, GENERAL COUNSEL AND SECRETARY of The Sherwin-Williams Company, an Ohio corporation, and that he, as such officer being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT for the purposes therein contained by signing the name and the corporation by himself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Debirah G. Pankiw

Notary Public for the State of Ohio, Cryahoga Cty

My cummission expires Sept. 7, 2004

Schedule A

U.S. PENDING TRADEMARKS

TrademarkSer. No.Filing DateHOUSE DESIGN75/97652624-JAN-1994

3

RECORDED: 11/17/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001995 FRAME: 0646